

CS (Comm.) No. 789/2025
Mohit Gaur vs. Hemant Kumar Vaid

27.08.2025

File is taken up on the application under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Advocates are abstaining from the work due to some strike called by the local Bar.

From the record it is evident that the plaintiff has already filed an application under Section 151 CPC furnishing the fresh address of the defendant along with the amended memo of parties.

The fresh address along with amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the plaintiff is taken on the record. The application is accordingly **disposed off**.

Let fresh summons of the suit as well as notice of the accompanying applications (if any) be issued to the defendant on the **fresh address** vide PF, RC, Speed Post and through e-mail as well for the date already fixed i.e. **10.09.2025**.

Steps be taken within next **one week**.

Plaintiff is also directed to file the affidavit of service on the defendant.

(Rajesh Kumar Goel)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.08.2025