

CS (COMM) 789/25

MOHIT GAUR Vs. HEMANT KUMAR VAID

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Punia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
None for the defendant.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in the pre-lunch session today.

Process issued to the defendant received back.

As directed, put up for further proceedings/consideration on 10.10.2025.

Reader/Ahlmad/Asst Ahlmad
10.09.2025