

CS (Comm.) No. 789/2025
Mohit Gaur vs. Hemant Kumar Vaid

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Punia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

None for the defendant.

From the record it is evident that the defendant has been served through ordinary process but despite service, none is present on behalf of the defendant. Time is now 2:15 PM. That being so, the defendant is proceeded exparte.

Now put up for **exparte evidence of plaintiff** on
04.11.2025.

(Rajesh Kumar Goel)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.10.2025