

CS (Comm.) No. 789/2025
Mohit gaur vs. Hemant Kumar Vaid

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Punia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Defendant is already exparte.

Vide my separate judgment announced and dictated
in the open court, the suit filed on behalf of the plaintiff is
Decreed.

Decree Sheet be prepared accordingly and thereafter,
file be consigned to **Record Room**, as per rules.

(Rajesh Kumar Goel)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.11.2025